
Last Name First Name Rank Department College Ext. Email Term Charge Membership

Hatami Sarvenaz Associate Professor Linguistics CLA 55914 sarvenaz.hatami@csulb.edu 2026
1/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

Sodagari Shabnam Associate Professor CECS COE 55103 shabnam.sodagari@csulb.edu 2026
13/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Rodriguez Jose Professor Communication Studies CLA 57954 jose.rodriguez@csulb.edu 2026
2/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

Lin Ping Professor Accountancy COB 54560 ping.lin@csub.edu 2026
3/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

Gonzalez Laura Professor Finance COB 51560 laura.gonzalezalana@csulb.edu 2026
4/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

Haviland Don Professor Educational Leadership CED don.haviland@csulb.edu 2026
5/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

Kim Mimi Associate Professor Social work CHHS 55658 mimi.kim@csulb.edu 2027
8/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

Cotter Josh Associate Professor Kinesiology CHHS ~ joshua.cotter@csulb.edu 2028
10/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Aubele Joseph Associate Librarian Library LIB 55321 joseph.aubele@csulb.edu 2028
11/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Hagans Kristi Professor ASEC CED kristi.hagans@csulb.edu 2028
11/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Travis Tiffini Librarian University Library UL 57850 tiffini.travis@csulb.edu 2028
12/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Flores Nina Associate Professor ASEC CED nina.flores@csulb.edu 2028
14/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Sidorov Dmitri Associate Professor Geography CLA dmitri.sidorov@csulb.edu 2028
15/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Liseblad Madeleine Associate Professor Journalism & Public Relations CLA madeleine.liseblad@csulb.edu 2028
16/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Macias Stacy Associate Professor WGSS CLA stacy.macias@csulb.edu 2028
17/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Valenzuela Kevin Associate Professor Kinesiology CHHS kevin.valenzuela@csulb.edu 2028
18/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Masunaga Hiromi Professor ASEC CED hiromi.masunaga@csulb.edu 2028
19/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

Zhang Bill Professor Accountancy COB 54386 sanjian.zhang@csulb.edu 2028
6/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

Portnoi Laura Professor ASEC CED laura.portnoi@csulb.edu 2028
7/20 fulltime tenured faculty members, 
or library, or CAPS

20/20 fulltime tenured faculty 
members, or library, or CAPS

PANEL ON PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY (PPR) ROSTER 2025-26

Meets as necessary. Dates, times, & location decided by members.

3 yr staggered terms, as per Charge (PS 00-07)
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 The membership for the PPR is defined in the policy and according to the policy is determined by the Nominating Committee with  special direction and 
attention to the following - "Nominees shall be selected _*equitably*_ from the Colleges, Library Services, and the Student Affairs Division Unit Three 
membership, with _*special attention to the high regard in which they are held by the academic community*_.  

Members selected by AS Nominating Committee and approved by the Academic Senate 
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